profit-sharing payments were reduced, on a pro rata basis, if the targets were not fully satisfied and payments were made semi-annually. We
recorded profit-sharing expenses of R$14.7 million in respect of 2001, R$34.7 million in respect of 2002, R$40.0 million in respect of 2003 and
R$20.6 million in respect of the six months ended June 30, 2004. We believe that the profit-sharing plan has, in the past, contributed to increased
employee productivity. We do not have a stock-option plan for our employees.

101

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 193

Table of Contents

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

Our outstanding share capital as of October 28, 2004 consisted of 28,479,577,827 common shares, without par value. Under our by-laws and the
laws of State of São Paulo, the State is required to own at least one-half plus one of our outstanding common shares. All of our shareholders,
including the State of São Paulo, Companhia Paulista de Parcerias-CPP and the State-owned entities that own our shares, have the same voting
rights.

The following table sets forth ownership information for each of our shareholders that beneficially owned 5.0% or more of our common shares
and for our officers and directors, individually and as a group, as of October 28, 2004.

Common shares beneficially

owned prior to the ADS and
Brazilian offerings

Common shares

offered in the

offerings(1)

Common shares beneficially
owned after the ADS and
Brazilian offerings(1)

Shares (%) Shares (%) Shares (%)

State of São Paulo 14,573,706,994 51.2 260,195,122 4.3% 14,313,511,872 50.3
Companhia Paulista de Parcerias-CPP 5,802,967,065 20.4 5,802,966,815 95.7 250 0.0
Directors and executive officers of Sabesp(2) 90,016 0.0 �  �  90,016 0.0
Others 8,102,813,752 28.5 �  �  14,165,975,689 49.7

Total(3) 28,479,577,827 100.0% 6,063,161,937 100.0% 28,479,577,827 100.0%

(1) Share amounts assume the exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option in full.
(2) Our directors and executive officers collectively own less than 0.1% of our outstanding common shares.
(3) As of September 30, 2004, our outstanding common shares were held by 3,092 registered shareholders. All of our ADSs are held through

the Depositary which is registered as one holder.

Selling Shareholders

The State of São Paulo intends to sell 260,195,122 common shares in the ADS and the Brazilian offerings. Companhia Paulista de
Parcerias-CPP, a company wholly owned by the State of São Paulo, intends to sell 5,802,966,815 common shares in the ADS and the Brazilian